
2020 Mbsp. 2020 Membership

Needed 1/15/2020 Needed for 1/6/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 60% Target 60% Target Total Goal

* 1 PUERTO RICO 52 31 -67 98 188.462

2 HAWAII 33 19 -28 47 142.424

3 PHILIPPINES 59 35 -32 67 113.559

* 4 MISSISSIPPI 753 451 -371 822 109.163

5 IDAHO 579 347 -129 476 82.211

6 WISCONSIN 3,744 2,246 -736 2,982 79.647

7 OKLAHOMA 1,320 792 -241 1,033 78.258

8 MONTANA 1,156 693 -208 901 77.941

9 LOUISIANA 1,957 1,174 -215 1,389 70.976

10 IOWA 4,375 2,625 -468 3,093 70.697

11 NEVADA 460 276 -49 325 70.652

12 FRANCE 251 150 -24 174 69.323

13 KANSAS 6,690 4,014 -600 4,614 68.969

14 VERMONT 3,950 2,370 -237 2,607 66.000

15 FLORIDA 19,649 11,789 -1,152 12,941 65.861

16 CALIFORNIA 11,463 6,877 -618 7,495 65.384

17 MARYLAND 16,496 9,897 -605 10,502 63.664

18 ILLINOIS 14,546 8,727 -407 9,134 62.794

19 SOUTH DAKOTA 700 420 -18 438 62.571

20 NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 1,399 -60 1,459 62.538

21 NEBRASKA 6,862 4,117 -139 4,256 62.023

22 DELAWARE 2,321 1,392 -37 1,429 61.568

23 TENNESSEE 1,643 985 -26 1,011 61.534

24 GEORGIA 4,706 2,823 -16 2,839 60.327

25 MINNESOTA 11,748 7,048 50 6,998 59.568

26 ALABAMA 2,062 1,237 13 1,224 59.360

27 WYOMING 1,245 747 17 730 58.635

28 CONNECTICUT 1,812 1,087 45 1,042 57.506

29 OHIO 31,133 18,679 843 17,836 57.290

30 TEXAS 6,447 3,868 179 3,689 57.220

31 INDIANA 39,364 23,618 1,105 22,513 57.192

32 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 783 48 735 56.279

33 UTAH 588 352 26 326 55.442

34 VIRGINIA 4,467 2,680 297 2,383 53.347

35 MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 3,355 385 2,970 53.112

36 WASHINGTON 2,685 1,611 245 1,366 50.875

37 MICHIGAN 24,083 14,449 2,248 12,201 50.662

38 ARIZONA 7,490 4,494 803 3,691 49.279

39 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 3,795 750 3,045 48.142

40 NEW JERSEY 9,972 5,983 1,217 4,766 47.794

41 NEW YORK 30,557 18,334 3,782 14,552 47.622

42 COLORADO 3,310 1,986 417 1,569 47.402

43 MAINE 2,662 1,597 387 1,210 45.455

44 MISSOURI 3,705 2,223 552 1,671 45.101

45 NORTH DAKOTA 870 522 131 391 44.943

46 ARKANSAS 584 350 96 254 43.493

47 OREGON 1,608 964 295 669 41.604

48 DIST OF COL 176 105 32 73 41.477

49 KENTUCKY 3,251 1,950 646 1,304 40.111

50 ALASKA 1,430 858 295 563 39.371

51 PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 37,954 13,822 24,132 38.149

52 WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 1,560 626 934 35.909

53 NEW MEXICO 1,726 1,035 420 615 35.632

54 RHODE ISLAND 301 180 75 105 34.884

55 MEXICO 40 24 24 0 0.000

Grand Totals 378,495 227,077 23,388 203,689 53.816

                     2020 SAL Membership Report as of: January 6, 2020



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 33 47 142.424 OKLAHOMA 1,320 1,033 78.258

PHILIPPINES 59 67 113.559 MONTANA 1,156 901 77.941

IDAHO 579 476 82.211 KANSAS 6,690 4,614 68.969

NEVADA 460 325 70.652 SOUTH DAKOTA 700 438 62.571

CALIFORNIA 11,463 7,495 65.384 NEBRASKA 6,862 4,256 62.023

UTAH 588 326 55.442 WYOMING 1,245 730 58.635

WASHINGTON 2,685 1,366 50.875 TEXAS 6,447 3,689 57.220

ARIZONA 7,490 3,691 49.279 COLORADO 3,310 1,569 47.402

OREGON 1,608 669 41.604 NORTH DAKOTA 870 391 44.943

ALASKA 1,430 563 39.371 NEW MEXICO 1,726 615 35.632

Totals 26,395 15,025 56.924 MEXICO 40 0 0.000

Totals 30,366 18,236 60.054

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,744 2,982 79.647 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,375 3,093 70.697 FRANCE 251 174 69.323

ILLINOIS 14,546 9,134 62.794 VERMONT 3,950 2,607 66.000

MINNESOTA 11,748 6,998 59.568 MARYLAND 16,496 10,502 63.664

OHIO 31,133 17,836 57.290 DELAWARE 2,321 1,429 61.568

INDIANA 39,364 22,513 57.192 CONNECTICUT 1,812 1,042 57.506

MICHIGAN 24,083 12,201 50.662 MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 2,970 53.112

MISSOURI 3,705 1,671 45.101 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 3,045 48.142

Totals 132,698 76,428 57.595 NEW JERSEY 9,972 4,766 47.794

NEW YORK 30,557 14,552 47.622

MAINE 2,662 1,210 45.455

DIST OF COL 176 73 41.477

Detachment Goal Actual Percent PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 24,132 38.149

* PUERTO RICO 52 98 188.462 WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 934 35.909

* MISSISSIPPI 753 822 109.163 RHODE ISLAND 301 105 34.884

LOUISIANA 1,957 1,389 70.976 Totals 146,273 67,541 46.175

FLORIDA 19,649 12,941 65.861

NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 1,459 62.538

TENNESSEE 1,643 1,011 61.534

GEORGIA 4,706 2,839 60.327 2020 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

ALABAMA 2,062 1,224 59.360 1/6/2020 378,495 203,689 53.816

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 735 56.279

VIRGINIA 4,467 2,383 53.347 2019 Membership:

ARKANSAS 584 254 43.493 1/6/2019 178,283

KENTUCKY 3,251 1,304 40.111  

Totals 42,763 26,459 61.874 Difference: 25,406

2019-2020 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


